

Amend CSSB 1606 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 44.004, Utilities Code (page 3, line 35), strike "teams" and substitute "teams, including groups or teams with external stakeholders,".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 44.006, Utilities Code:

(A) in the section heading (page 4, line 13), between "44.006." and "PLAN", insert "RECOMMENDED";

(B) in Subsection (a) (page 4, line 15), between "a" and "plan", insert "recommended";

(C) at the beginning of Subsection (b) (page 4, line 18), between "The" and "plan", insert "recommended";

(D) at the beginning of Subsection (b)(4) (page 4, line 34), between "long-term" and "resilience", insert "grid"; and

(E) in Subsection (c) (page 4, line 46), between "the" and "plan", insert "recommended".

(3) In SECTION 2 of the bill, strike added Section 380.004(a), Local Government Code (page 4, line 62, through page 5, line 3), and substitute:

(a) After the Texas Grid Security Commission develops grid resilience recommendations under Section 44.005, Utilities Code, the grid security commission in consultation with diverse stakeholder groups composed of industry experts from various populations and industry types shall develop grid resilience recommendations for municipalities in the following essential services areas:

(1) emergency services;

(2) communications systems;

(3) clean water and sewer services;

(4) health care systems;

(5) financial services;

(6) energy systems; and

(7) transportation systems.

(4) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 380.004, Local Government Code:

(A) at the beginning of Subsection (b) (page 5, line 4), strike "Standards" and substitute "Recommendations";

(B) in Subsection (c) (page 5, line 10), strike "standards" and substitute "recommendations"; and

(C) in Subsection (d) (page 5, line 21), strike "standards" and substitute "recommendations".